Tuckahoe Common School District Minutes – Board Special Meeting December 7, 2020

Sean Hattrick, Chairman, called the Tuckahoe School Board of Trustees Special Meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

The following Board members and District officials were present:

Sean Hattrick, Chairman Timothy M. Gilmartin, Vice-Chairman Robert E. Grisnik, Trustee

Leonard Skuggevik, Superintendent

I. Pledge of Allegiance

II. Executive Session

At 6:31 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to go into Executive Session to discuss the employment of a particular individual and contractual matters, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin and unanimously carried.

At 7:47 p.m., the Board came out of Executive Session and passed the following resolution.

1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees appoint Leonard Skuggevik, Superintendent as Interim/Acting Principal from November 30, 2020 to on or about December 14, 2020, at no additional compensation.

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin and unanimously carried.

At 7:48 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

Signed: Lauri Lenahan

Lauri Lenahan, District Clerk